Spellman’s SL2KW Series of 2kW high voltage power sup-
plies are designed to meet uncompromising performance
standards in a minimum of space. Their circuitry includes
a resonant high frequency inverter with proprietary control
which provides fault-free operation in extreme transient
and arcing environments with greater than 85% efficiency.
These full featured supplies are available in a wide range
of outputs with many options.

25 Shield Return Chassis Ground
PAGE 2 OF 3
How To Order:
Sample model number: SL20PN2000/NSS/DPM4
SL2KW Series unit, 20kV maximum output voltage,
reversible polarity output, 2000 watts, no slow start,
4.5 digit panel meters
There may be some restrictions on multiple option combinations.
Please contact our Sales department for more details.
SL2KW SELECTION TABLE
MAXIMUM RATING MODEL NUMBER
kV mA
0.5 4000 SL0.5PN2000
1 2000 SL1PN2000
2 1000 SL2PN2000
3 666 SL3PN2000
6 333 SL6PN2000
8 250 SL8PN2000
10 200 SL10*2000
15 133 SL15*2000
20 100 SL20*2000
30 66.6 SL30*2000
40 50 SL40*2000
50 40 SL50*2000
milliamperes kilovolts
SL
I O
HV
ON
HV
OFF
DANGER
HIGHVOLTAGE
LINE INPUT
WARNING
DO NOT REMOVE HIGH VOLTAGE
CABLE UNTIL 3 MINUTES
HAVE ELAPSED AFTER
TURNING POWER OFF
17.03 [432.49]
25 PIN D
CONNECTOR
FOR
REMOTE
CONTROL
MONITORING
16.87 [428.62]
19
.00
[48
2.6
0]
18.31 [465.14]
3.00 [76.20]
TYP
0.34 [8.73] 0.23 [5.72]
	TYP
0.38 [9.52]
	4 PL0.25 [6.35]
4 PL
3.45
[87.60]
19.00 [482.60]
FRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
BACK VIEW
6 ft OF LINE CABLE
SUPPLIED WITH UNIT
MATINGCONNECTOR
AND 10ft. OF
HIGHVOLTAGE
CABLE SUPPLIED
WITH UNIT